
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1392
ANSWERED ON:18.11.2010
FAKE IMITATION OF HANDICRAFT
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram;Patil Shri A.T. Nana

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are complaints regarding sale of fake Indian handicrafts and clothes in foreign countries; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken/proposed to be taken by the Government to prevent such imitation?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a): This office has not received any complaint regarding sale of fake Indian handicrafts and clothes in foreign countries

(b): Does not arise.
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